THE NEW BMW MS5.
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THE NEW BMW Mb5.
ENJOY THE FUN OF DRIVING.

When the world of motorsports technology meets the world of athletic design, an exceptional form is created: the new
BMW M5. For the fifth generation BMW M5, nothing counts more than the ambition to inspire. From the performance of
the 560hp engine, to the finest materials and first-class workmanship, BMW M demonstrates this ambition once more —
in a more resounding and confident way than ever before.

The new BMW M5. A car displaying the very best of two worlds.

BMW EFFICIENT DYNAMICS.

EfficientDynamics is BMW'’s award-winning programme of technologies designed to reduce CO, emissions and
improve fuel economy, without compromising on performance or driving dynamics. These technologies are standard
on every new BMW. You can find out more about the benefits of BMW EfficientDynamics, as well as compare your own
vehicle against a BMW M5 at www.bmw.co.uk/EfficientDynamics.
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BMW EfficientDynamics

Less emissions. More driving pleasure.
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STANDARD EQUIPMENT HIGHLIGHTS.

The new BMW M5 is available with a variety of standard equipment. The below table highlights some of this equipment,
whilst full details can be found in the new BMW M5 model Brochure.

M5

19" light alloy M Double-spoke style 345M
Adaptive Headlights

Air conditioning, automatic with four-zone control
Bluetooth telephone preparation with telematics
BMW Assist

DAB digital radio

Metallic paintwork

Extended Merino leather upholstery

Head-up Display

Glass sunroof

Interior trim, Aluminium Trace

M rear spoiler

M Sport leather multi-function steering wheel with
gearshift paddles

Navigation system — BMW Professional Multimedia

Seven-speed M Double Clutch Transmission (M DCT)
with DRIVELOGIC

Exhaust tailpipes, four, Chrome
Tyre pressure control
USB audio interface

V8 engine with four-valve technology and High-
precision direct injection

Voice Control

Please refer to the standard equipment tables of the new BMW M5 model Brochure for full details of standard equipment.




THE NEW BMW M5.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION.

Model Power output
(hp)
PETROL
M5 560

PRICING INFORMATION.

Model Basic price VAT
(excluding 20%
VAT)
PETROL
M5 £59,558.33 | £11,911.67
VED rates
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0-62mph
(secs)

Retail price
(including
VAT)

£71,470

VED rates for brand new cars are determined by their CO, emissions figure.
First year VED applies to the first year of ownership. Annual VED rates apply thereafter.

The new BMW M5 model falls into the category listed below:

CO, emissions Band L
(g/km) 226 - 255
First year VED £790
Annual VED
(second year onwards) £445

4.4

On the
road
price

£73,040

Combined fuel
consumption
(mpg)

28.5

P11d value

£72,195

CO, emissions

(9/km)

232

VED Insurance
band group

L TBC

Prices and specifications

BMW (UK) Limited reserves the right to alter prices and
specifications without notice. BMW (UK) Limited has made
every effort to ensure the accuracy of information but does
not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

On the road price

The recommended on the road price includes:

Delivery and BMW Emergency Service £700

Number plates
Vehicle first registration fee
First year Vehicle Excise Duty

£25
£55
See left



STANDARD AND OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT.

0
= Price
BMW EFFICIENT DYNAMICS
Active Aerodynamics ® Std
Auto Start-Stop [ ] Std
Brake Energy Regeneration (] Std
High-precision direct injection ® Std
Reduced Rolling Resistance Tyres ® Std
Individual BMW EfficientDynamics features may be excluded, depending on the optional equipment chosen.
Your BMW Dealer will be pleased to provide you with more information.
PAINTWORK
Metallic met ® Std
Available in: Black Sapphire, Havanna, Imperial Blue Xirallic, Monte Carlo Blue, Silverstone, Singapore Grey, Space Grey
Non-metallic uni e} £0
Available in: Alpine White
BMW Individual ind (@) £1,045
Available in: Amazonite, Azurite Black, Champagne Quartz, Citrine Black, Moonstone
UPHOLSTERIES
Extended Merino leather' LK ® Std
Available in: Black, Sakhir Orange, Silverstone
BMW Individual Extended Merino leather’ ZA o £1,810
Available in: Champagne, Cohiba Brown, Graphite, Platinum, Silk Grey
Full Merino leather’ X3 o £5,445
Available in: Black, Sakhir Orange, Silverstone
Not with 776
INTERIOR TRIMS
Aluminium Trace 419 ) Std
Dark Ash-grain wood, High-gloss 4BN ) £0
Fineline Anthracite wood 4CE o) £0
BMW Individual Auburn Sycamore wood, High-gloss XES (©) £460
BMW Individual Honey Brown Satin Walnut wood, High-gloss XE6 (©) £460
BMW Individual Piano Black XE7 o £460
TRANSMISSION
Seven-speed M Double Clutch Transmission (M DCT) 2MK ® Std

with DRIVELOGIC
Includes uni-directional steering wheel mounted gearshift paddles

Key
e =Standard o =Optional 1 = Leather upholstery features on varying seat aspects depending on the seat type chosen. For full details please refer to the BMW M5 model Brochure
or consult your BMW Dealer.
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10
= Price
STEERING AND CHASSIS
Variable Damper Control (VDC) 223 . | Std
SAFETY AND TECHNOLOGY
Adaptive Headlights 524 ) Std
Head-up Display 610 ) Std
Headlight wash 502 ) Std
High-beam Assistant 5AC o) £130
Lane change warning system 5AG o) £470
Lane departure warning system 5AD () £400
Night Vision with pedestrian recognition 6UK o £1,510
Park Distance Control (PDC), front and rear 508 ° Std
Reversing Assist camera 3AG o) £330
Speed limit display 8TH e} £250
Surround-view 5DL f¢) £530
Only with 3AG
Tyre pressure control 2vB ° Std
Xenon headlights 522 ) Std
SEATS
Lumbar support, driver and front passenger 488 (o) £250
In combination with 4MA (@) £0
M Sport multi-function seats, front AMA (o) £875
Only with 488
Oscillating seat base function 455 () £595
Only with 4MA
Seat adjustment - front, electric with driver memory 459 ° Std
Seat heating, front 494 [ Std
Seat heating, rear 496 (o) £305
Seat ventilation, front 453 (o) £510
Only with 4NB and X3
Split-folding rear seat 465 () £375
Key

e =Standard o =Optional - =Not available  Only with = these options must be ordered together



M5

Price
EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT
Bootlid operation, powered 316 o £430
Comfort Access 322 o) £570
Exterior mirrors - folding, automatically dimming 430 ° Std
Exterior trim, High-gloss Shadowline 760 ° Std
Exterior trim, Matt Aluminium 3MB o) £0
Model designation deletion 320 o) £0
Rear spoiler deletion 326 o) £0
Soft-close doors 323 o £435
INTERIOR EQUIPMENT
12V power sockets 575 (©) £30
In combination with 465 o £0
Air conditioning, automatic with four-zone control 4ANB ° Std
Ambient interior lighting 4UR [ Std
BMW Individual reading lights, rear 4M8 (o) £305
Climate Comfort windscreen 358 (@) £215
Floor mats, velour 423 ) Std
Glass sunroof 403 ) Std
Headlining, Anthracite 775 ) Std
Headlining, Anthracite Alcantara 776 o £795
BMW Individual Alcantara headlining’ XD5 o £1,060
Available in: Champagne, Silk Grey, Platinum
Rear-view mirror, automatically dimming 431 ° Std
Smoker’s package 441 ) Std
Smoker’s package deletion 441 e} £0
Steering column with electric adjustment 245 ° Std
Sun protection glass 761 e} £295
Sunblind - rear windscreen, electric 415 o) £300
Sunblinds - rear windscreen, electric and rear side windows, manual 416 o £410
Through-loading ski bag 464 o £75
Only with 465
Universal remote control® 319 o £195
Key
e =Standard o =Optional - =Not available  Only with = these options must be ordered together ~ Not with = these options are not available for ordering together

1= Only available with the corresponding BMW Individual leather upholstery. 2 =To confirm compatibility of devices please refer to www.homelink.com
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10
= Price
STEERING WHEELS
Steering wheel heating 248 o) ‘ ‘ £185
AUDIO AND COMMUNICATION
Bluetooth telephone preparation with telematics 633 ° Std
BMW Assist 612 () Std
BMW Assist online portal 616 ) Std
DAB digital radio 654 ) Std
DVD changer 696 o) £450
Internet 614 (o) £95
Loudspeaker system - BMW Business 676 ° Std
Loudspeaker system - BMW Professional 677 o £330
Mobile application preparation 6NR e} £130
Only with 6NF
Navigation system - BMW Professional Multimedia 609 ° Std
Rear seat entertainment - BMW Professional 6FH o £2,130
Telephone USB audio interface 6NF o £70
TV function 601 () £870
USB audio interface’ 6FL ° Std
Voice Control 620 [ Std
SUPPLEMENTARY OPTIONS
BMW Service Inclusive? o £1,000
Package covering servicing costs for 5 years / 60,000 miles
BMW Service Inclusive Plus® o £3,400
Package covering servicing and maintenance costs for 5 years / 60,000 miles
BMW Trackstar® (©) £219
BMW Winter Tyre package*
19" light alloy style 408M with Pirelli W240 Sotto Zero* o £2,620

Key

e =Standard o =Optional - =Not available  Only with = these options must be ordered together  / = Indicates ‘or’

1= An additional adapter cable may be required. 2 = For full details including terms and conditions see the Service Inclusive Brochure. 3 = Prices exclude fitment or subscription. Please consult
your BMW Dealer for further details. 4= Price does not include fitting. ~ * = BMW Star marked tyre.



LIGHT ALLOY WHEELS
19" M Double-spoke style 345M’

20" M Double-spoke style 343M'

Key
e =Standard o =Optional - = Not available

1 = Mobility tyre sealing system provided as standard.

Snow Chain

Run-flat tyres




CODE GLOSSARY.

223

245

248
2vVB
2MK

2N7

2NZ

316
319
320
322
323
326
358
3AC
3AG
3MB
403
415

416

423
430

431

441
453
455
459

Variable Damper Control (VDC)

Steering column with electric
adjustment

Steering wheel heating

Tyre pressure control
Seven-speed M Double Clutch
Transmission (M DCT) with
DRIVELOGIC

19" light alloy M Double-spoke style
345M

20" light alloy M Double-spoke style
343M

Bootlid operation, powered
Universal remote control
Model designation deletion
Comfort Access

Soft-close doors

Rear spoiler deletion

Climate Comfort windscreen
Towbar, electric

Reversing Assist camera
Exterior trim, Matt Aluminium
Glass sunroof

Sunblind - rear windscreen, electric

Sunblinds - rear windscreen, electric
and rear side windows, manual

Floor mats, velour

Exterior mirrors - folding,
automatically dimming

Rear-view mirror, automatically
dimming

Smoker's package deletion
Seat ventilation, front
Oscillating seat base function

Seat adjustment - front, electric with
driver memory

464
465
488

494
496

4BN

4ACE

4L9
4MA
4M8

4NB

4UR
502
508

522
524
575
5AC
5AD
5AG
5DL
601
609

610
612
614
616
620

Through-loading ski bag
Split-folding rear seat

Lumbar support, driver and front
passenger

Seat heating, front
Seat heating, rear

Interior trim, Dark Ash-grain wood,
High-gloss

Interior trim, Fineline Anthracite
wood

Interior trim, Aluminium Trace
M Sport multi-function seats, front
BMW Individual reading lights, rear

Air conditioning, automatic with
four-zone control

Ambient interior lighting
Headlight wash

Park Distance Control (PDC), front
and rear

Xenon headlights

Adaptive Headlights

12V power sockets

High-beam Assistant

Lane departure warning system
Lane change warning system
Surround-view

TV function

Navigation system
- BMW Professional Multimedia

Head-up Display

BMW Assist

Internet

BMW Assist online portal

Voice Control

633

654
676

677

696
6FH

6FL
6NF
6NR

6UK

760
761
775
776
8TH
ind
LK

met

X3

XD5
XE5

XE6

XE7

ZA
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Bluetooth telephone preparation
with telematics

DAB digital radio

Loudspeaker system
- BMW Business

Loudspeaker system
- BMW Professional

DVD changer

Rear seat entertainment
- BMW Professional

USB audio interface
Telephone USB audio interface
Mobile application preparation

Night Vision with pedestrian
recognition

Exterior trim, High-gloss Shadowline
Sun protection glass

Headlining, Anthracite

Headlining, Anthracite Alcantara
Speed limit display

BMW Individual paintwork

Upholstery — Extended Merino
leather

Metallic paintwork

Non-metallic paintwork

Upholstery — Full Merino leather
BMW Individual Alcantara headlining

Interior trim, BMW Individual Auburn
Sycamore wood, High-gloss

Interior trim, BMW Individual
Honey Brown Satin Walnut wood,
High-gloss

Interior trim, BMW Individual
Piano Black

BMW Individual Extended Merino
leather upholstery
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More about BMW

Tel. 0800 325 600 The Ultimate
www.bmw.co.uk Driving Machine
Find us on BMW UK on Facebook

Face bOO k www.facebook.com/bmwuk

Valid from September 2011.



